The Company dignies to state that no such strike or lock-out has ever took place, since inception of the Company which 
stafrms in maintaining of absolute harmony in its work force. The total manpower strength of the Company as on 31  March, 

2017 remains 222 (Two Hundred and Twenty Two) with the considerably Minimal Labour Turnover, which is another 
indicator of effective management of the Company. 

(Rs. in Lacs)

VIII. CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

The Company is a socially responsible corporate citizen committed to deliver a positive impact across social, economic and